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		Author	Message
	[bookmark: p14210] Forum: Support   Topic: Query Regarding Ink Plate Extraction and Position Determinat 

	edwardsjethro	
						
							
							
								 Post subject: Query Regarding Ink Plate Extraction and Position Determinat
							
							

							Posted: Tue Mar 19, 2024 3:26 am 

						


				
	
Replies: 1
Views: 427

	
						Hi,

I need to extract the ink plates names from a pdf file, also the the dimensions and position of a specific plate.
Can I do that with PDFSharp?

Thanks!
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	[bookmark: p14073] Forum: Support   Topic: PdfSharp Annotations - read annotation creation timestamp 

	Freeda	
						
							
							
								 Post subject: PdfSharp Annotations - read annotation creation timestamp
							
							

							Posted: Mon Jan 08, 2024 4:14 am 

						


				
	
Replies: 3
Views: 2210

	
						Is it possible to read the timestamp of when an annotation was created using PdfSharp?

I can see this information when I open up a pdf file using Acrobat, but can't figure out how to extract this using PdfSharp.

Thanks
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	[bookmark: p14009] Forum: Support   Topic: Compression of PNG image in a PDF is not working 

	praveenke@gmail.com	
						
							
							
								 Post subject: Re: Compression of PNG image in a PDF is not working
							
							

							Posted: Fri Nov 17, 2023 6:25 am 

						


				
	
Replies: 4
Views: 4507

	
						 But when I try to compress and replace FlateDeCode images, (which I am able to extract and save locally as images) images in PDF are getting skewed or PDF itself is getting corrupted. Image rows in Windows BMP files are DWORD-aligned, but image rows in PDF format  ...
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	[bookmark: p14001] Forum: Support   Topic: Compression of PNG image in a PDF is not working 

	TH-Soft	
						
							
							
								 Post subject: Re: Compression of PNG image in a PDF is not working
							
							

							Posted: Wed Nov 15, 2023 8:43 am 

						


				
	
Replies: 4
Views: 4507

	
						 But when I try to compress and replace FlateDeCode images, (which I am able to extract and save locally as images) images in PDF are getting skewed or PDF itself is getting corrupted. Image rows in Windows BMP files are DWORD-aligned, but image rows in PDF format  ...
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	[bookmark: p13998] Forum: Support   Topic: Compression of PNG image in a PDF is not working 

	praveenke@gmail.com	
						
							
							
								 Post subject: Re: Compression of PNG image in a PDF is not working
							
							

							Posted: Wed Nov 15, 2023 1:37 am 

						


				
	
Replies: 4
Views: 4507

	
						...  are perfectly getting compressed and PDF size is getting reduced. But when I try to compress and replace FlateDeCode images, (which I am able to extract and save locally as images) images in PDF are getting skewed or PDF itself is getting corrupted. Thank you Praveen Praveen
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	[bookmark: p13978] Forum: Support   Topic: How to loop through entire hierarchies and all dictionaries 

	praveenke@gmail.com	
						
							
							
								 Post subject: Re: How to loop through entire hierarchies and all dictionar
							
							

							Posted: Tue Nov 07, 2023 6:40 am 

						


				
	
Replies: 1
Views: 5290

	
						...  PdfDictionary; if (xObject.Elements.GetString("/Subtype") == "/Image") { //get the image stream for your operations either to extract or compress } else if (xObject.Elements.GetString("/Subtype") == "/Form") { PdfDictionary resources1 = xObject.Elements.GetDictionary("/Resources");  ...


				
	[image: ]
	[bookmark: p13977] Forum: Support   Topic: Compression of PNG image in a PDF is not working 

	praveenke@gmail.com	
						
							
							
								 Post subject: Compression of PNG image in a PDF is not working
							
							

							Posted: Tue Nov 07, 2023 6:25 am 

						


				
	
Replies: 4
Views: 4507

	
						...  PDF generated but the PNG image is getting distorted In approach 2, I am getting the PDF corrupted Interestingly I am able to successfully extract both types of images from PDF's Please find both functions pasted below. It will be great if any experts can point out the mistake I am doing  ...
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	[bookmark: p13932] Forum: Support   Topic: Converting PDF to text does not works 

	Yordan1	
						
							
							
								 Post subject: Converting PDF to text does not works
							
							

							Posted: Fri Oct 13, 2023 2:47 pm 

						


				
	
Replies: 1
Views: 3158

	
						...  (StreamWriter writer = new StreamWriter(csvFilePath)) { // Loop through each page in the PDF document foreach (PdfPage page in pdfDoc.Pages) { // Extract the text from the current page string text = page.GetText(); // Split the text into lines string[] lines = text.Split('\n'); // Loop through  ...
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	[bookmark: p13824] Forum: Support   Topic: How to delete paths in PDF files？ 

	TH-Soft	
						
							
							
								 Post subject: Re: How to delete paths in PDF files？
							
							

							Posted: Fri Jul 21, 2023 5:50 am 

						


				
	
Replies: 1
Views: 1053

	
						...  information from the PDF file and delete it. I have reviewed the sample document and cannot find the relevant code. The samples don't show how to extract text. But still it can be done. At some point you have to start writing own code. Similar to extracting text (third-party sample code can be  ...
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	[bookmark: p13789] Forum: Support   Topic: How to extract images from this PDF file? 

	Thomas Hoevel	
						
							
							
								 Post subject: Re: How to extract images from this PDF file?
							
							

							Posted: Tue Jun 06, 2023 8:13 am 

						


				
	
Replies: 3
Views: 1703

	
						howze wrote:
This may seem like I want to extract an image, but how do I access it or save it as an image?
I'd have to check the PDF reference to see what type XObject and subtype Image actually means. But I don't have the time.

So please check the PDF reference and see what's in your PDF file.
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	[bookmark: p13786] Forum: Support   Topic: How to extract images from this PDF file? 

	howze	
						
							
							
								 Post subject: Re: How to extract images from this PDF file?
							
							

							Posted: Mon Jun 05, 2023 7:39 am 

						


				
	
Replies: 3
Views: 1703

	
						...  /FlateDecode /Height 190 /Length 7191 /Mask [200 255 200 255 200 255] /Subtype /Image /Type /XObject /Width 200 >> This may seem like I want to extract an image, but how do I access it or save it as an image?
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	[bookmark: p13785] Forum: Support   Topic: How to extract images from this PDF file? 

	Thomas Hoevel	
						
							
							
								 Post subject: Re: How to extract images from this PDF file?
							
							

							Posted: Mon Jun 05, 2023 6:59 am 

						


				
	
Replies: 3
Views: 1703

	
						How about object 15? 15 0 obj << /BBox [0.0 0.0 200.0 190.0] /BitsPerComponent 8 /ColorSpace /DeviceRGB /DecodeParms << /Colors 3 /Columns 200 /Rows 190 >> /Filter /FlateDecode /Height 190 /Length 7191 /Mask [200 255 200 255 200 255] /Subtype /Image /Type /XObject /Width 200 >> 
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	[bookmark: p13784] Forum: Support   Topic: How to extract images from this PDF file? 

	howze	
						
							
							
								 Post subject: How to extract images from this PDF file?
							
							

							Posted: Mon Jun 05, 2023 3:00 am 

						


				
	
Replies: 3
Views: 1703

	
						Hello.
When I tried your class library, I found that I couldn't extract the images from this PDF file.
This image does not seem to exist in the form of an image. What is the method to extract this image? 
Thank you
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	[bookmark: p13563] Forum: Support   Topic: How find and get text from pdf 

	manka911	
						
							
							
								 Post subject: How find and get text from pdf
							
							

							Posted: Sun Sep 18, 2022 10:35 am 

						


				
	
Replies: 1
Views: 3571

	
						Good day I'm trying to play with pdf and PDFsharp & MigraDoc but i am stuck and dont know how to extract the desired text. all text from pdf i can get i have pdf and want get text NONE(or some value like 10). This value changes and i it will be None or some int at first  ...
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	[bookmark: p13441] Forum: Support   Topic: Modifying text to be links in an existing PDF 

	TH-Soft	
						
							
							
								 Post subject: Re: Modifying text to be links in an existing PDF
							
							

							Posted: Thu Apr 28, 2022 9:06 am 

						


				
	
Replies: 1
Views: 1903

	
						Hi!

For the links you must specify the clickable area on the page. Potentially difficult to find that area if transformations are used.
There are some useful routines that show how you can extract text from PDF using PDFsharp.


				
	[image: ]
	[bookmark: p13274] Forum: Support   Topic: Extract ink plates names 

	Razvanexu	
						
							
							
								 Post subject: Extract ink plates names
							
							

							Posted: Sat Oct 16, 2021 6:37 pm 

						


				
	
Replies: 0
Views: 12408

	
						Hi,

I need to extract the ink plates names from a pdf file, also the the dimensions and position of a specific plate.
Can I do that with PDFSharp?

Thanks!
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	[bookmark: p13218] Forum: Support   Topic: Extract a label from a PDF to a new PDF 

	angusbeare	
						
							
							
								 Post subject: Re: Extract a label from a PDF to a new PDF
							
							

							Posted: Tue Jun 29, 2021 11:12 am 

						


				
	
Replies: 2
Views: 3611

	
						thanks for responding.

Fortunately I have found an option in the ordering system to print the label separate from the despatch note.

Hopefully, this gets me off the hook.  Client should now be able to print the label correctly.
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	[bookmark: p13217] Forum: Support   Topic: Extract a label from a PDF to a new PDF 

	TH-Soft	
						
							
							
								 Post subject: Re: Extract a label from a PDF to a new PDF
							
							

							Posted: Tue Jun 29, 2021 11:09 am 

						


				
	
Replies: 2
Views: 3611

	
						Hi!
angusbeare wrote:
Would it be possible to extract the label from the page and save to a new file with size modifications using PDFSharp?
Yes. It could be simple, it could be very complicated, depending on the PDF you have.
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	[bookmark: p13216] Forum: Support   Topic: Extract a label from a PDF to a new PDF 

	angusbeare	
						
							
							
								 Post subject: Extract a label from a PDF to a new PDF
							
							

							Posted: Tue Jun 29, 2021 9:37 am 

						


				
	
Replies: 2
Views: 3611

	
						...  system. These labels are on an A4 sheet but they need to be formatted properly to print from the client's label printer. Would it be possible to extract the label from the page and save to a new file with size modifications using PDFSharp? thanks Gus
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	[bookmark: p13208] Forum: Support   Topic: Read out lines in a PDF 

	TH-Soft	
						
							
							
								 Post subject: Re: Read out lines in a PDF
							
							

							Posted: Thu Jun 24, 2021 6:28 am 

						


				
	
Replies: 1
Views: 2677

	
						Hi! Welcome to the forum! PDFsharp was not designed to extract text from PDF, but some folks use it for that purpose. Extracting lines is like extracting text: You can use PDFsharp to get the page description, but then you have to parse it yourself  ...
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	[bookmark: p13133] Forum: Support   Topic: Reading a pdf document 

	atamich	
						
							
							
								 Post subject: Re: Reading a pdf document
							
							

							Posted: Wed Mar 10, 2021 4:14 pm 

						


				
	
Replies: 6
Views: 8457

	
						Had the same problem, https://www.nuget.org/packages/PdfSharpTextExtractor/ - this saved my time, it is a lib to extract a text from any pdf. It solves \u0003\0\u0004 problem too.
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	[bookmark: p13100] Forum: Support   Topic: Extract PDF pages from PDF 

	TH-Soft	
						
							
							
								 Post subject: Re: Extract PDF pages from PDF
							
							

							Posted: Tue Feb 02, 2021 9:18 am 

						


				
	
Replies: 1
Views: 2875

	
						webdevguy wrote:
Is the licensing free to use PDFsharp if this is a commercial product?
MIT License.
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	[bookmark: p13099] Forum: Sample Code   Topic: Saving One PdfPage to Two PdfDocuments via MemoryStream 

	pdfuser1	
						
							
							
								 Post subject: Re: Saving One PdfPage to Two PdfDocuments via MemoryStream
							
							

							Posted: Tue Feb 02, 2021 3:22 am 

						


				
	
Replies: 4
Views: 43695

	
						...  your example code you are trying to reuse the same PdfPage for two different documents. ... Therefore, to make copies of this page you'd have to extract it's contents and insert it into the 2nd document's PdfPage. You may have missed where I said "I wanted to avoid having to re-read the  ...
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	[bookmark: p13097] Forum: Sample Code   Topic: Saving One PdfPage to Two PdfDocuments via MemoryStream 

	rsoeung	
						
							
							
								 Post subject: Re: Saving One PdfPage to Two PdfDocuments via MemoryStream
							
							

							Posted: Mon Feb 01, 2021 10:42 pm 

						


				
	
Replies: 4
Views: 43695

	
						...  once a PdfPage is added to the first document, it's owner property is set to that document. Therefore, to make copies of this page you'd have to extract it's contents and insert it into the 2nd document's PdfPage.
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	[bookmark: p13095] Forum: Support   Topic: Extract PDF pages from PDF 

	webdevguy	
						
							
							
								 Post subject: Extract PDF pages from PDF
							
							

							Posted: Mon Feb 01, 2021 9:48 pm 

						


				
	
Replies: 1
Views: 2875

	
						We have a small .net web app and we need to extract a few pages from PDF files and save it locally. Is the licensing free to use PDFsharp if this is a commercial product? Also, technically, how hard is it to do this? Thank you!
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	[bookmark: p13059] Forum: Support   Topic: Read Geo-Referenced PDF 

	phunction	
						
							
							
								 Post subject: Re: Read Geo-Referenced PDF
							
							

							Posted: Tue Jan 05, 2021 1:02 am 

						


				
	
Replies: 2
Views: 3105

	
						Yes, that should be the points, but how do I extract them from the PDF? Does PDFSharp support that?
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	[bookmark: p13047] Forum: Support   Topic: Read Geo-Referenced PDF 

	phunction	
						
							
							
								 Post subject: Read Geo-Referenced PDF
							
							

							Posted: Wed Dec 30, 2020 6:57 pm 

						


				
	
Replies: 2
Views: 3105

	
						I am trying to extract the point data from a geo referenced PDF in C#. Will PDFSharp work? For example a PDF map exported for ESRI ArcMap. I can see some information in the PDF like this: <</Type/PROJCS/WKT(PROJCS["NAD_1983_BC_Environment_Albers",GEOGCS["GCS_North_American_1983",DATUM["D_North_American_1983",SPHEROID["GRS_1980",6378137.0,298.257222101]],  ...
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	[bookmark: p13037] Forum: Support   Topic: ContentReader.ReadContent not working for special signs 

	peter.pazurik	
						
							
							
								 Post subject: Re: ContentReader.ReadContent not working for special signs
							
							

							Posted: Thu Dec 17, 2020 4:45 pm 

						


				
	
Replies: 12
Views: 8411

	
						...  <0061>" and then to "\0055"? Is there any API for that mapping? I don't see the connection there... PDFsharp was not designed to extract text from PDF. We have the line "<004E> <005D> <006B>". This line maps "\0U" aka "\0055" to 0x72 or "r".  ...
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	[bookmark: p13036] Forum: Support   Topic: ContentReader.ReadContent not working for special signs 

	peter.pazurik	
						
							
							
								 Post subject: Re: ContentReader.ReadContent not working for special signs
							
							

							Posted: Wed Dec 16, 2020 12:47 pm 

						


				
	
Replies: 12
Views: 8411

	
						...  have not found anything else useful... However, I am completely new at this field, so I really appreciate any advice. PDFsharp was not designed to extract text from PDF. We have the line "<004E> <005D> <006B>". This line maps "\0U" aka "\0055" to 0x72 or "r".  ...
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	[bookmark: p13035] Forum: Support   Topic: ContentReader.ReadContent not working for special signs 

	TH-Soft	
						
							
							
								 Post subject: Re: ContentReader.ReadContent not working for special signs
							
							

							Posted: Wed Dec 16, 2020 12:32 pm 

						


				
	
Replies: 12
Views: 8411

	
						PDFsharp was not designed to extract text from PDF. We have the line "<004E> <005D> <006B>". This line maps "\0U" aka "\0055" to 0x72 or "r". "\0I" is "\0049". The "<0044>  ...
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	[bookmark: p12963] Forum: Support   Topic: Unicode character issue in SSRS 2016 PDF in PDFSharp 

	rahulut	
						
							
							
								 Post subject: Unicode character issue in SSRS 2016 PDF in PDFSharp
							
							

							Posted: Wed Oct 14, 2020 9:02 pm 

						


				
	
Replies: 4
Views: 3859

	
						Hi Team, We have migrated SSRS 2008 R2 report in SSRS 2016. After migration, we found that PDF sharp is not able to extract the Unicode charter-like Chr(222) and Chr(255) correctly. However, these characters are coming correctly in PDF and can be copied and paste into the notepad.  ...


				
	[image: ]
	[bookmark: p12851] Forum: Support   Topic: Image Failure in .Net Core Version? 

	rmcx	
						
							
							
								 Post subject: Re: Image Failure in .Net Core Version?
							
							

							Posted: Wed Jun 24, 2020 5:35 pm 

						


				
	
Replies: 3
Views: 4832

	
						...  read off of the disk. To do this I load the images once and store the bitmaps in a dictionary cache. Then when I want to embed them in the PDF, I extract the saved image from the cache and do a Gfx.DrawImage. Here's the code that did that properly using .NET Framework (using the Bitmap X case):  ...
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	[bookmark: p12772] Forum: Support   Topic: How to compare PDF documents in unit tests 

	Marvino	
						
							
							
								 Post subject: Re: How to compare PDF documents in unit tests
							
							

							Posted: Tue Mar 24, 2020 6:27 pm 

						


				
	
Replies: 7
Views: 8468

	
						 As an alternative, how would I extract the watermark? Would be great if you could point me in the right direction. Thanks! I would make a Diff of the PDFs with and without the Watermark to identify the watermark code. Thus you know what  ...
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	[bookmark: p12771] Forum: Support   Topic: How to compare PDF documents in unit tests 

	Thomas Hoevel	
						
							
							
								 Post subject: Re: How to compare PDF documents in unit tests
							
							

							Posted: Tue Mar 24, 2020 8:44 am 

						


				
	
Replies: 7
Views: 8468

	
						Marvino wrote:
As an alternative, how would I extract the watermark? Would be great if you could point me in the right direction. Thanks!
I would make a Diff of the PDFs with and without the Watermark to identify the watermark code. Thus you know what to search for in the unit test.
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	[bookmark: p12770] Forum: Support   Topic: How to compare PDF documents in unit tests 

	Marvino	
						
							
							
								 Post subject: Re: How to compare PDF documents in unit tests
							
							

							Posted: Mon Mar 23, 2020 9:01 am 

						


				
	
Replies: 7
Views: 8468

	
						...  made it into the final version 1.50.5147? We use the NuGet package - or would we have to use a special WPF build? As an alternative, how would I extract the watermark? Would be great if you could point me in the right direction. Thanks!
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	[bookmark: p12769] Forum: Support   Topic: How to compare PDF documents in unit tests 

	Thomas Hoevel	
						
							
							
								 Post subject: Re: How to compare PDF documents in unit tests
							
							

							Posted: Mon Mar 23, 2020 8:42 am 

						


				
	
Replies: 7
Views: 8468

	
						You can include the font in your project in use IFontResolver (assuming WPF build of PDFsharp) to have all machines use the same font. You can extract the watermark text for comparison, but that would be a weaker check. Simple implementation: Locate the watermark in the PDF and copy that block  ...
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	[bookmark: p12768] Forum: Support   Topic: How to compare PDF documents in unit tests 

	Marvino	
						
							
							
								 Post subject: Re: How to compare PDF documents in unit tests
							
							

							Posted: Fri Mar 20, 2020 7:05 pm 

						


				
	
Replies: 7
Views: 8468

	
						So there is no way to either

a) Package the TTF file with the unit test, so that the output would be the same on every machine, or
b) Extract the watermark string?

Would be nice if someone could clarify that. Thanks!
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	[bookmark: p12749] Forum: Support   Topic: How to compare PDF documents in unit tests 

	Marvino	
						
							
							
								 Post subject: How to compare PDF documents in unit tests
							
							

							Posted: Mon Mar 16, 2020 4:38 pm 

						


				
	
Replies: 7
Views: 8468

	
						...  the same on all Windows machines). Anyway, what would be a good way to test this? I don't have to do a binary comparison - if there was a way to extract the watermark from the output PDF somehow, then I could also check if the watermark text is what I expect it to be, etc. Any suggestions?
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	[bookmark: p12745] Forum: Support   Topic: Pdf setting permissions 

	Verthosa	
						
							
							
								 Post subject: Pdf setting permissions
							
							

							Posted: Thu Mar 12, 2020 10:27 am 

						


				
	
Replies: 1
Views: 5570

	
						...  document.SecuritySettings.PermitAssembleDocument = permissions.First(x => x.Permission == Enums.PdfPermission.AllowDocumentAssembly).Allow; // Extract content document.SecuritySettings.PermitExtractContent = permissions.First(x => x.Permission == Enums.PdfPermission.AllowContentCopying).Allow;  ...
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	[bookmark: p12740] Forum: Support   Topic: PDF Sharp Obtener imagen FromStream funciona a veces 

	IRlyDunno	
						
							
							
								 Post subject: Re: PDF Sharp Obtener imagen FromStream funciona a veces
							
							

							Posted: Mon Mar 09, 2020 6:47 pm 

						


				
	
Replies: 1
Views: 5856

	
						...  voy a intentar traducir para ellos, proxima vez haz la pergunta en ingles. #Start of Translation: Hello I'm using the PDFSharp nuget so that I can extract the first page of a PDF file that contains 2 tables one on top of the other with the same data, and thensave on another PDF file (that only  ...
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	[bookmark: p12676] Forum: Support   Topic: How to convert pdf to tif images 

	AskAlotLearnAlot	
						
							
							
								 Post subject: How to convert pdf to tif images
							
							

							Posted: Wed Feb 05, 2020 7:20 pm 

						


				
	
Replies: 4
Views: 11054

	
						...  I did it using ImageMagick but it is slow. I don't know how to do it using PDFsharp and couldn't find any samples online. This code scan the file extract each page then convert each page to tif file. Can anyone show me how its done using PDFsharp. Is it any faster from your experience. Tank you.  ...
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	[bookmark: p12655] Forum: Support   Topic: Copy Elements from PdfDictionary to a New PDF 

	VanguardAnon	
						
							
							
								 Post subject: Copy Elements from PdfDictionary to a New PDF
							
							

							Posted: Sat Jan 18, 2020 1:48 pm 

						


				
	
Replies: 3
Views: 6672

	
						...  I am having issues with some PDF File manipulation. I have a PDF file that is generated by clients, it contains some vector Data that i need to extract to a seperate PDF in order to send to a printer machine. The original PDF contains other text and images that are irrelevant to the printer  ...
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	[bookmark: p12443] Forum: Support   Topic: resultant images not correct 

	doxdici	
						
							
							
								 Post subject: resultant images not correct
							
							

							Posted: Tue Oct 08, 2019 7:14 am 

						


				
	
Replies: 4
Views: 8515

	
						Hello,
I'm usign pdfsharp to extract images from pdf documents. In some cases, the parameter length of the image is not a multiple of (width *height). In this case, the resultat image is not correct, it results with a coloured background or with some missing pixels. What am I doing wrong? Thank you.
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	[bookmark: p12367] Forum: Support   Topic: PDF image using /Filter [/FlateDecode/DCTDecode] 

	bonds007	
						
							
							
								 Post subject: PDF image using /Filter [/FlateDecode/DCTDecode]
							
							

							Posted: Wed Aug 14, 2019 3:44 pm 

						


				
	
Replies: 4
Views: 21343

	
						Hi, I've been using the provided example http://www.pdfsharp.net/wiki/ExportImages-sample.ashx to extract images from each page in a PDF. The provided example shows how to determine if an image is /DCTDecode or /FlateDecode, I've provided a fragment of the code sample from  ...
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	[bookmark: p12366] Forum: Support   Topic: Images not on a page, but in PDF document 

	bonds007	
						
							
							
								 Post subject: Images not on a page, but in PDF document
							
							

							Posted: Wed Aug 14, 2019 3:34 pm 

						


				
	
Replies: 2
Views: 10598

	
						Hi, I've been using the provided example http://www.pdfsharp.net/wiki/ExportImages-sample.ashx to extract images from each page in a PDF. I've extended it to also support /FlateDecode (in the case where the colour space is RGB) and this is working fine (although I'd love  ...
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	[bookmark: p12331] Forum: Support   Topic: Please some help to extract text from PDF page. 

	Tassadar	
						
							
							
								 Post subject: Re: Please some help to extract text from PDF page.
							
							

							Posted: Tue Jun 25, 2019 11:53 am 

						


				
	
Replies: 7
Views: 29144

	
						 PDFsharp cannot read text from PDF pages, that's why you need to add code that does that. MigraDoc cannot read text from PDF pages. PDF files can be simple, PDF files can be complicated. Simply text extraction code will work with simple PDF files only. Again, many thanks for your answer, Thomas Hoe...
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	[bookmark: p12330] Forum: Support   Topic: Please some help to extract text from PDF page. 

	Thomas Hoevel	
						
							
							
								 Post subject: Re: Please some help to extract text from PDF page.
							
							

							Posted: Tue Jun 25, 2019 11:41 am 

						


				
	
Replies: 7
Views: 29144

	
						PDFsharp cannot read text from PDF pages, that's why you need to add code that does that.
MigraDoc cannot read text from PDF pages.

PDF files can be simple, PDF files can be complicated. Simply text extraction code will work with simple PDF files only.
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	[bookmark: p12329] Forum: Support   Topic: Please some help to extract text from PDF page. 

	Tassadar	
						
							
							
								 Post subject: Re: Please some help to extract text from PDF page.
							
							

							Posted: Tue Jun 25, 2019 11:31 am 

						


				
	
Replies: 7
Views: 29144

	
						 "IEnumerable<string>" means you have a list of strings, so you should use e.g. a foreach loop to get all the strings. Many thanks for your reply, Thomas Hoevel. I've use the forearch to get all the characters and it works with some PDF files. The problem is that it works only with simple ...
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	[bookmark: p12328] Forum: Support   Topic: Please some help to extract text from PDF page. 

	Thomas Hoevel	
						
							
							
								 Post subject: Re: Please some help to extract text from PDF page.
							
							

							Posted: Tue Jun 25, 2019 8:49 am 

						


				
	
Replies: 7
Views: 29144

	
						"IEnumerable<string>" means you have a list of strings, so you should use e.g. a foreach loop to get all the strings.
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	[bookmark: p12327] Forum: Support   Topic: Please some help to extract text from PDF page. 

	Tassadar	
						
							
							
								 Post subject: Re: Please some help to extract text from PDF page.
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						 The format "var text" is cool for writers, but bad for readers. What is "var" in this case? It looks as if you call "ToString()" for a class that does not have a useful override for that method. Many thanks for your answer, Thomas Hoevel, In my own code I never use var...


				
	[image: ]
	Sort by: Author
Post time
Forum
Topic title
Post subject

 Ascending
Descending

 







Page 1 of 5 [ Search found 217 matches ]

Go to page 1, 2, 3, 4, 5  Next






	
			Board index

			All times are UTC 

		







	

		Jump to: Select a forum
------------------
PDFsharp & MigraDoc
   Announcements
   Support
   Bug Reports
   Feature Request
   Sample Code
Community
   My PDFsharp/MigraDoc Project

 



	









	
    Privacy Policy, Data Protection Declaration, Impressum

    Powered by phpBB® Forum Software © phpBB Group
	



